capitalization; (ii) net income available for common stockholders during the preceding twelve months ended
September 30, 2018; (iii) estimates for Heartland GAAP net income in 2018 and 2019 based on publicly available
consensus earnings estimates and estimates for BVBC GAAP net income in 2018 and 2019 based on BVBC
management's budget; (iv) BVBC adjusted net income which includes an adverse net income impact from loss of
interchange fees as a result of the Durbin Amendment; (v) total assets; (vi) total investment securities; (vii) gross
loans; (viii) total deposits; (ix) non-interest bearing demand deposits; (x) non-maturity deposits; and (xi) tangible

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA INC - Form 424B3

61

common equity. The relative contribution analysis did not give effect to the impact of any synergies as a result of the
proposed merger. The results of this analysis are summarized in the table below, which also compares the results of
this analysis with the implied pro forma ownership percentages of BVBC or Heartland stockholders in the combined
company based on the exchange ratio:

29

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA INC - Form 424B3

62

Contribution Analysis

Heartland
Stand-alone

Heartland
% of
Total

BVBC
Stand-alone

BVBC
% of
Total

Market Capitalization
Market Capitalization (1/11/19) (in thousands) $1,574,743 96.0 % $ 65,824 4.0 %
Income Statement - Historical
LTM Net Income (in thousands)(1)(2) $98,529 94.3 % $ 5,993 5.7 %
Income Statement - Projections
2018 Est. Net Income (in thousands)(3)(4) $119,430 94.8 % $ 6,607 5.2 %
2019 Est. Unadjusted Budgeted Net Income (in thousands)(3)(4) $145,313 94.7 % $ 8,143 5.3 %
2019 Est. Adj. Budgeted Net Income (in thousands) Due to Durbin
Amendment(3)(4)(5) $145,313 94.8 % $ 7,971 5.2 %

2020 Est. Unadjusted Net Income (in thousands)(3)(4) $152,511 94.7 % $ 8,534 5.3 %
2020 Est. Adj. Net Income (in thousands) Due to Durbin
Amendment(3)(4)(5) $152,511 94.9 % $ 8,171 5.1 %

Balance Sheet
Total Assets (in thousands) $11,335,132 94.0 % $ 729,123 6.0 %
Total Investment Securities (in thousands) $2,540,779 96.1 % $ 103,908 3.9 %
Gross Loans, Inc. Loans HFS (in thousands) $7,443,220 93.3 % $ 533,409 6.7 %
Loan Loss Reserve (in thousands) $61,221 90.9 % $ 6,122 9.1 %
Total Deposits (in thousands) $9,562,475 94.0 % $ 607,483 6.0 %
Non-Interest Bearing Demand Deposits (in thousands) $3,427,819 95.4 % $ 163,722 4.6 %
Non-Maturity Deposits (in thousands) $8,386,249 94.2 % $ 514,929 5.8 %
Tangible Common Equity (in thousands) $838,654 94.3 % $ 50,847 5.7 %
Pro Forma Ownership
Merger - Actual - Based on 0.3271 Exchange Ratio 94.3 % 5.7 %
_________________
Note: Pro forma contributions does not include any purchase accounting or merger adjustments.
(1)Reported net income for the preceding twelve months ending September 30, 2018 for Heartland.

(2)BVBC Last Twelve Months net income adjusts for non-cash Tax Reform Act change that occurred in the fourthquarter of 2017.

(3)Financial projections for Heartland in 2018 and 2019 based on publicly available consensus Street estimates, asdiscussed with and confirmed by Heartland management.

(4)Financial projections for BVBC in 2018 and 2019 based on management budget, as discussed with and confirmedby BVBC management.